Making our world more productive



Sect/28

24 March 2022

То,	То,
The Manager [NSE NEAPS]	The General Manager [BSE Listing Centre]
Listing Department	Department of Corporate Services
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,	BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor,	New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, 1 st Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G-Block,	P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)	Fort,
Mumbai – 400 051	Mumbai 400 001
¥	

Dear Sir/Madam,

Closure of 'Trading Window' as per the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 For approval of Unaudited Financial Results for the 1st quarter ending on 31 March 2022

This is to inform you that pursuant to the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 amended by the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018 and in compliance with Linde India's Code of Conduct to regulate, monitor and report Insider Trading, the Trading Window for dealing in shares of the Company for all its Designated Persons and their immediate relatives will remain **closed from Monday**, **28 March 2022** for the purpose of Board's approval and announcement of unaudited financial results for the 1st quarter ending on 31 March 2022.

The trading window will open after 48 hours from the announcement of the unaudited financial results to the Stock Exchanges for the 1st quarter ending on 31 March 2022.

You are requested to take note of the closure of Trading Window as above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Pawan Marda Director – Corporate Affairs & Company Secretary

Registered Office Linde India Limited Oxygen House, P43 Taratala Road Kolkata 700 088, India CIN L40200WB1935PLC008184

Phone +91 33 6602 1600 Fax +91 33 2401 4206 customercare.lg.in@linde.com www.linde.in